2. As at the Latest Practicable Date the interests of the Directors and substantial Shareholders’

before and after the Share Purchases pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate, assuming that
(i) the Company purchases the maximum ten per cent. (10%) of the total number of issued
Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), and (ii) there is no change in the
number of Shares held by the Directors and the substantial Shareholders or which they are
deemed interested in, will be as follows:

Notes:
(1) Yuan Jiajun is deemed to be interested in 1,825,894 Shares in the capital of the Company held by Pride

Capital Investment Holdings Limited pursuant to Section 7 of the Act.

(2) Billion Equity Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and wholly owned by

Mr Yuan Le Sheng. Accordingly, Mr Yuan Le Sheng is deemed interested in the Shares of the Company held

by Billion Equity Holdings Limited.

 Before Purchase After Purchase
 Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total Interest Total Interest
 Number

of Shares

%
Number

of Shares

%
Number

of Shares

%
Number

of Shares
%

Directors

Zhong Yuzhao

2,770,756 3.69 - - 2,770,756 3.69 2,770,756 4.10

Zhang Mao 2.401,709 3.20 80,800
0.11

2,482,509 3.31 2,482,509 3.68

Yuan Jiajun - -   1,825,894(1) 2.43 1,825,894 2.43 1,825,894 2.71

Substantial
Shareholder

Yuan Le Sheng 1,106,200(2) 1.48  37,920,348(2) 50.56 39,026,548 52.04 39,026,548 57.82

Billion Equity
Holdings Limited

37,920,348(2) 50.56 - - 37,920,348 50.56 37,920,348 56.18

9

3. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Yuan Le Sheng and Billion Equity Holdings Limited have an
interest of more than 50% of the Company’s voting rights and would therefore not be obliged
to make a general offer under Rule 14 and Appendix 2 of the Take-over Code in the event that
Share Purchases are undertaken by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate.

4. In the event the Company undertakes Share Purchases of up to ten per cent (10%) of the
issued Shares as permitted by the Share Buyback Mandate, it is not expected that the
shareholdings and voting rights of any of the Shareholders will be increased to 30% or more,